
Published Approved Report for Trillian Trust

Meeting Date: 25 June 2025

Organisation Name Category Requested Amount Approved Amount Outcome Reason

Atlantis City Water Polo and Aquatics Club Incorporated Sport $27,405.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

Auckland City FC Incorporated Sport $59,915.00 $57,415.00 Partial DR3

Auckland Coastguard Incorporated Health/Welfare $12,000.00 $12,000.00 Full

Auckland United Football Club Incorporated Sport $8,910.00 $8,910.00 Full

Barnardos New Zealand Incorporated Research And Education $4,185.15 $4,185.15 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,499.33 $13,499.33 Full

Blue Light Ventures Incorporated Community $13,166.00 $13,166.00 Full

Botany Downs Primary School Research And Education $12,500.00 $12,500.00 Full

Canterbury Softball Association Incorporated Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 Full

Cashmere Technical Football Club Incorporated Sport $35,000.00 $30,000.00 Partial DR3

Central United FC Incorporated Sport $30,369.86 $30,369.86 Full

Childrens Bible Ministries Incorporated Community $5,560.00 $5,560.00 Full

Devonport Primary School Parent Teacher Association Arts And Culture $5,067.00 $5,067.00 Full

Eastern Suburbs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $37,394.85 $36,769.52 Partial DR3

Eastern United Rugby & Sports Club Incorporated Sport $4,772.00 $4,772.00 Full

Ellerslie Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $28,880.00 $28,880.00 Full

Ellerslie Badminton Club Incorporated Sport $2,617.00 $2,617.00 Full

Ellerslie Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $2,737.50 $2,737.50 Full 

Ellerslie Eagles Rugby League Football Club Incorporated Sport $9,254.43 $3,412.00 Partial DR3, DR8

Feilding Old Boys Oroua Rugby And Netball Club 

Incorporated
Sport $1,913.04 $1,913.04 Full

Franklin Basketball Association Incorporated Sport $23,668.74 $22,329.00 Partial DR3

Graeme Dingle Foundation Community $21,850.00 $21,850.00 Full

Graeme Dingle Foundation Auckland Community $16,788.00 $11,000.00 Partial DR3

Greendale Swim Club Incorporated Sport $3,921.60 $3,921.60 Full

Hawkes Bay Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sport $952.15 $952.15 Full

Howick-Pakuranga Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $19,080.00 $10,000.00 Partial DR3

John Walker Find Your Field Of Dreams Foundation Health/Welfare $18,100.00 $18,100.00 Full

Mangonui Netball Association Incorporated Sport $3,000.00 $3,000.00 Full

Manurewa Community Facilities Charitable Trust Other $11,250.00 $11,250.00 Full

Manurewa Eagles American Football Club Manatōpū Sport $46,122.14 $6,600.00 Partial  DR3

Manurewa Rugby Football Club Incorporated Sport $17,000.00 $17,000.00 Full

Melville Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $40,102.00 $20,000.00 Partial DR3

Mountfort Park Water Polo Club Incorporated Sport $1,239.00 $1,239.00 Full

Napier Intermediate Research And Education $5,749.00 $4,999.00 Partial DR8

Napier Pirate Rugby and Sports Club Incorporated Sport $6,157.00 $3,078.00 Partial DR3

Netball Manurewa Incorporated Sport $5,941.02 $4,781.00 Partial DR3

Netball Manurewa Incorporated Sport $9,600.00 $8,400.00 Partial DR8

New Zealand Metropolitan Trotting Club Incorporated Sport $53,921.80 $53,921.80 Full

Trillian Trust has paid $1,344,491.00 to the following Community Organisations



New Zealand Riding For the Disabled Association 

Incorporated
Health/Welfare $5,900.00 $5,900.00 Full

Northern Rovers Football Club Incorporated Sport $30,000.00 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Onekawa School Other $7,652.17 $5,000.00 Partial DR3

Pacific Music Awards Trust Arts And Culture $60,000.00 $40,000.00 Partial DR3

Papakura Community Crimewatch Patrols Incorporated Community $4,980.00 $4,980.00 Full 

Papatoetoe High School Sport $33,329.00 $25,000.00 Partial DR3

Pet Refuge New Zealand Charitable Trust
Environment And 

Animals
$250,000.00 $250,000.00 Full

Pt Chevalier Rugby League Football Club Incorporated Sport $11,929.73 $9,759.00 Partial DR3

Richmond Rovers Rugby League And Sports Club 

Incorporated
Sport $11,250.00 $11,250.00 Full

S.S.G. Foundation Incorporated Sport $13,801.25 $13,801.25 Full

Southern Horizon Netball Club Sport $10,193.75 $7,473.30 Partial DR2

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full

The Eden Park Trust Community $13,200.00 $13,200.00 Full

The Friendship House Trust Community $15,000.00 $13,162.00 Partial DR3

The Massey High School Board Of Trustees Sport $45,307.87 $30,000.00 Partial DR3

The New Zealand Nanaksar Thath Isher Darbar Community $180,299.00 $165,000.00 Partial DR3

The Roskill-Eden Hockey Club Incorporated Sport $31,165.22 $31,165.22 Full

Tino Rawa Charitable Trust Board Community $34,536.28 $34,536.28 Full

Totara Park Mountain Bike Club Incorporated Sport $29,302.00 $29,302.00 Full

Uni - Mount Bohemian AFC Incorporated Sport $13,750.00 $13,750.00 Full

Waikato Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 $20,000.00 Full 

Wairarapa Mathematical Association Incorporated Research And Education $1,035.00 $900.00 Partial DR8

Waka Pacific Trust Other $74,500.00 $74,500.00 Full

Western Springs Association Football Club Incorporated Sport $30,000.00 $13,417.00 Partial DR3

Winton Harness Racing Club Incorporated Sport $5,000.00 $5,000.00 Full

Total Amount: $1,567,919.88 $1,344,491.00

Reasons for partial or declined funding 

[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded [DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request

[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust [DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion

[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund [DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority

[DR4] No gaming machines in your area [DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided

[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation

[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective [DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority


